October 24, 2023

Patrick J. O’Donnell

Clerk of the Legislature

P. O. Box 94604-4604

Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-4604

Dear Mr. O’Donnell,

According to Nebraska State Statues, Chapter 82 Section 333, the Nebraska Arts Council shall provide
the Clerk of the Legislature and Director of Administrative Services annually the Nebraska Arts and
Humanities Cash Fund report. Please review the following information for the period of July 1, 2022
to June 30, 2023.

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

If you

Enclosed is an overview of the Nebraska Cultural Endowment, which raises the matching funds for
the Cultural Preservation Endowment Fund. The Nebraska Arts and Humanities Cash Fund (26920)
consists of all funds credited from the Cultural Preservation Endowment Fund.
The funds credited to the Nebraska Arts and Humanities Cash Fund (26920) totaled $55,000.
Drawdowns: S0
Admin. Expenses:  $55,000
The required match was submitted to the Budget Office for the following transfer of funds from
the General Fund to the Cultural Preservation Endowment Fund.
12/31/2022: 51,000,000
The cash fund (26920) balance on June 30, 2023 was $10,055.27
Enclosed is a General Ledger Report of activity in the cash fund (26920) for fiscal year 2022-
23.
Enclosed is a summary of organizations benefiting from the Cultural Preservation
Endowment Funds through the programs of the Nebraska Arts Council and of Humanities
Nebraska.

have any questions or concerns regarding any of this information, please do not hesitate to

contact our office.

Sincerely,

7S ran

Nick Osborn
Deputy Director

cc:

JIM PILLEN

Michael Markey, Arts Council Director

Jason Jackson, Administrative Services Director

SHARI HOFSCHIRE
MIKE MARKEY



Nebraska Arts Council Register of New Money for Match Request

Received and processed for the Nebraska Cultural Preservation Endowment and/or Nebraska Arts and Humanities Cash Fund

Pursuant to Neb Rev Stat 82-330 thru 332

Match amounts on this page are deslgnated for (highlight one): ARTS COUNCIL | HUMANITIES COUNCIL | TRANSFER TO CULTURAL ENDOWMENT ONLY

Public Entity

none

Cash Contributions

See attached list

$ 1,000,003.21

in

and/or D It f Instrument; Documentation Dat A Benefl R f
escription of any hed ate mount eneflts equest for
Donor/Grantor Stated P attache
/ Constituent Org? ated Furpose benefits returned check #, grant #, cash, * Received Received Excluded Match
(Y or N) property, etc. ( )
New contributions to Nebraska
See attached list Y Cultural Endowment

$ 1,000,000.00

Sub Total [this page} Funds Requested for Match

S 1,000,000.00

Sub Total (all pages) Designated for Arts Council

Sub Total (all pages) Designated for Humanities Council

Sub Total (all pages) Designated for Transfers to Cuitural Preservation Endowment Only

$ 1,000,000.00

Grand Total (all pages) Funds Requested for Match

The Nebraska Arts Councll affirms that all the new money Identlfled hereln is evidence of dollar for dollar match for disbursement from the Nebraska Arts and Humanitles Cash Fund, in compllance with the requirements of
Nebraska Revised Statutes § 82-332 (R.S. Supp., 2009), or to meet the requirements of transfer.of state funds to the Nebraska Cultural Preservation Endowment, In compliance with § 82-331, whichever Is Indlcated hereln. No
match dollars contalned In this request have beefi used as-match before for either of these purposes, nor for any other state purpose.

| '
Authorizlng Signature L L j
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Title Michael P. Markey, Defiuty Director

g
.

Date Received
by DAS-Budget
Dlvision:

Pagelofl


mike.markey
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Required Match for 2022 Transfer of $1,000,000 to Cultural Preservation Endowment Fund

All Contributions made to Nebraska Cultural Endowment. No contributions have been used for any previous match.

Gift Gift Benefits

Gift Date  Donor Name(s) Type Amount Received
3/3/2020 Kyle and Koren Cartwright Cash $10.10 0
5/20/2020 Heidi Hermanson Cash $10.00 0
5/21/2020 Josie Metal-Corbin and David Corbin Cash $100.00 0
5/22/2020  Alec Gorynski Cash $50.00 0
6/5/2020 Shannon Harner and Phil Goddard Cash $150.00 0
6/8/2020 Senator John and Rita Stinner Cash $1,000.00 0
6/9/2020 | Chuck Shoemaker and Lynne Friedewald Cash $1,000.00 0
6/9/2020 Esther and Raleigh Pilster* Cash $50,672.00 0
6/19/2020 Holland Foundation Pay-Cash $250,000.00 0
7/13/2020 | Allstate Foundation Cash $344.46 0
7/17/2020 Gretchen and Bill Peters Cash $1,000.00 0
7/21/2020 Ann and Frank Sidles Cash $500.00 0
7/27/2020 Shari Hofschire Cash $250.00 0
7/28/2020 'Amy Haddad and Steve Martin Pay-Cash $5,000.00 0
7/28/2020 David and Martha Slosburg Pay-Cash $100,000.00 0
7/29/2020 Joan Squires and Dan Hamann Cash $500.00 0
8/18/2020 Weitz Family Foundation Pay-Cash $10,000.00 0
8/21/2020 | Carey and Brian Hamilton Pay-Cash $5,000.00 0
8/24/2020 Kyle and Koren Cartwright Cash $20.20 0
8/25/2020 Mary Arth Cash $1,000.00 0
8/25/2020 Julia Watson Pay-Cash $100.00 0
8/25/2020 Suzanne Wise Cash $51.50 0
8/25/2020 Julia Watson Cash $3.00 0
8/31/2020 Kyle and Koren Cartwright Cash $20.20 0
9/1/2020 Karen and Kim Hawkins Cash $2,500.00 0
9/1/2020 | Murray and Sharee Newman Cash $100.00 0
9/3/2020 Mrs. Gloria Dinsdale Cash $2,000.00 0
9/7/2020 Kimberlee Wertz Cash $50.00 0
9/11/2020 | Marian Fey Cash $25.00 0
9/25/2020 David and Vicki Krecek Cash $100.00 0
10/2/2020 |Carol Gendler Cash $2,000.00 0
10/7/2020 |Joan Gibson and Donald Wurster Cash $10,000.00 0
10/12/2020 |Kyle and Koren Cartwright Cash $10.10 0
10/19/2020 Mark and Mary Lou Brasee Pay-Cash $1,000.00 0
10/22/2020 Robin and Ann Koozer Cash $100.00 0
10/27/2020 Richard and Karen Vierk Pay-Cash $1,000.00 0
10/27/2020 |Michelle and Bob Dudley Pay-Cash $1,000.00 0
10/28/2020 Tyler and Ashley Olson Pay-Cash $100.00 0
10/30/2020 |Connie and Rick Spellman Cash $100.00 0
11/4/2020 | Fredy Valencia Cash $20.60 0
11/9/2020 |Michelle and Bob Dudley Pay-Cash $1,000.00 0
11/13/2020 Trixie and David Schmidt Cash $500.00 0
11/16/2020 |Christopher and Vicki Sommerich Cash $252.50 0
11/20/2020  Creigh Family Foundation Cash $1,000.00 0
11/20/2020 Kim West and Tom Dinsdale Cash $1,000.00 0
11/20/2020 Don and Janice Hinds* Cash $200.00 0
11/20/2020 Kyle and Koren Cartwright Cash $10.10 0
11/23/2020 Julia Watson Cash $51.50 0
11/23/2020 |Marc and Kathy LeBaron Cash $2,500.00 0
11/24/2020 Tamiand Jerry Hellman Cash $2,000.00 0
11/24/2020 |Suzanne Wise Cash $51.50 0
12/1/2020 |Graciela Caneiro-Livingston and Dana Livingston Cash $30.00 0
12/1/2020 |John J. and Stephanie Koraleski Cash $5,000.00 0
12/1/2020 |Joe and Sandy Schon Cash $100.00 0
12/1/2020 |Shoemaker Family Foundation, Inc. Cash $5,000.00 0
12/1/2020 |Jamie Ulmer Cash $51.50 0
12/4/2020 | Connie Ryan Cash $1,000.00 0
12/4/2020 |Greg Searson Cash $100.00 0

10f3



CPEF Required Matching Funds

Gift Gift Benefits
Gift Date  Donor Name(s) Type Amount Received
12/4/2020 Dale and DeDe Hill Cash $50.00 0
12/4/2020 |Richard and Audrey Kauders* Cash $100.00 0
12/4/2020 | Nancy Schwertley Cash $100.00 0
12/4/2020 |Lynette and Paul Krieger Cash $750.00 0
12/4/2020 | David Jenny Cash $25.00 0
12/4/2020 |Mark Young and Susan Koenig Cash $100.00 0
12/7/2020 |Robin and Ann Koozer Cash $250.00 0
12/8/2020 |Bob and Mary Nefsky Cash $1,000.00 0
12/9/2020 Robert and Eileen Raun Cash $200.00 0
12/9/2020 | Dr William and Mrs. Sandi Bruns Cash $100.00 0
12/9/2020 Howard and Gloria Kaslow Cash $100.00 0
12/9/2020 |Sue and Larry Steele Cash $100.00 0
12/9/2020 Louise and Doug Kent Cash $250.00 0
12/9/2020 |Ted Kooser and Kathleen Rutledge Cash $100.00 0
12/9/2020 Doug and Mary Campbell Cash $100.00 0
12/9/2020 Donna Dahlsten Cash $1,000.00 0
12/9/2020 Robert and Rossell Kelley Cash $500.00 0
12/9/2020 |Tom and Evelyn McKnight Cash $100.00 0
12/11/2020 |Mary and Jerry Vaughan Cash $100.00 0
12/11/2020 Owen and Karen Palm Cash $100.00 0
12/11/2020 |Dian and Don Roth Cash $100.00 0
12/11/2020 David and Laura Buntain Cash $1,000.00 0
12/11/2020 Candy and Thomas Henning Cash $1,000.00 0
12/11/2020 Joyce and Erich Helge Cash $50.00 0
12/11/2020 Tom and Sue Tallman Cash $1,000.00 0
12/18/2020 Clover and Matt Frederick Cash $100.00 0
12/18/2020 |Sue and John Burns Cash $50.00 0
12/18/2020 David and Kimberly Cantral Cash $100.00 0
12/18/2020 Hod and Willa Kosman Cash $500.00 0
12/18/2020 Debra and Timothy Hart Cash $1,000.00 0
12/18/2020 John and Cathy Pershing Cash $250.00 0
12/18/2020 Judy Chaloupka Cash $100.00 0
12/18/2020 Jean Jeffrey Cash $50.00 0
12/18/2020 Julie and Chris Johng Cash $500.00 0
12/18/2020 |Jack and Judy Sandeen Cash $25.00 0
12/18/2020 Scott and Lori Williams Pay-Cash $1,000.00 0
12/18/2020 Ellen Hornady Cash $100.00 0
12/23/2020 Margaret Hornady David Cash $15,000.00 0
12/23/2020 |LaRita and Thom Van Boskirk Cash $100.00 0
12/23/2020 Thomas Gallagher Cash $250.00 0
12/23/2020 |Mark and Sue Oppegard Cash $200.00 0
12/23/2020 John A. (Jay) Yost and G. Wade Leak Cash $300.00 0
12/30/2020 |Jim and Marge Hewitt Cash $100.00 0
12/30/2020 Marian Andersen* Cash $100.00 0
12/30/2020 Mary and Thomas Henning Cash $600.00 0
12/30/2020 Steve and Jennifer Homan Cash $1,000.00 0
12/30/2020 | Mrs. Larry H. Lusk Cash $350.00 0
12/30/2020 Lockwood Foundation Cash $1,000.00 0
12/30/2020 |Rebecca and Rick Matticks Cash $50.00 0
12/30/2020 Dave and Janelle Gerharter Cash $600.00 0
12/30/2020 |Charles and Margaret Hermes Cash $100.00 0
12/30/2020 Sherry and Richard McClymont Cash $5,000.00 0
12/30/2020 |Brent and Patty Gollner Cash $250.00 0
12/30/2020 Bob Benzel and Gerry Sullivan Cash $257.50 0
12/30/2020 William R. Patrick Foundation Cash $4,250.00 0
12/31/2020 Mark and Linda Graff Cash $200.00 0
12/31/2020 Drs. David and Aileen Gruendel Cash $500.00 0
12/31/2020 Jon and Kathy Bokenkamp Cash $500.00 0
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CPEF Required Matching Funds

Gift Gift Benefits

Gift Date  Donor Name(s) Type Amount Received
12/31/2020 Virginia Knoll Cash $100.00 0
12/31/2020 Bruce and Judy Smith Cash $100.00 0
12/31/2020 |Cindy and John Dinkel Cash $100.00 0
12/31/2020 Kurt and Diana Haecker Cash $100.00 0
12/31/2020 Mary Vaughan Cash $50.00 0
12/31/2020  Christine and Arthur Zygielbaum Cash $1,000.00 0
12/31/2020 Kate Noble and Roger Weitz Cash $250.00 0
12/31/2020 Vicki and Curt Bromm Cash $1,500.00 0
12/31/2020 |Bryan and Heather Schneider Cash $500.00 0
1/8/2021 Jerry and Mary Seiler Cash $250.00 0
1/8/2021 Kate Bradley Cash $100.00 0
1/8/2021 Bob Reeker Cash $25.00 0
1/8/2021 Norbert Wenzl Cash $20.00 0
1/8/2021 Andrealang Cash $50.00 0
1/8/2021 Shannon Harner and Phil Goddard Cash $100.00 0
1/15/2021 |Red and Jann Thomas Cash $500.00 0
1/15/2021 Fremont Area Art Association Cash $100.00 0
1/28/2021 |Art and Carol Thompson Cash $1,000.00 0
1/29/2021 Shari Hofschire Cash $500.00 0
2/5/2021 Johnny Carson Foundation Cash $100,000.00 0
2/5/2021 Mary and Jorn Olsen Cash $100.00 0
2/5/2021 | Murray and Sharee Newman Cash $100.00 0
2/5/2021 Mike and Kathy Gross Cash $100.00 0
2/12/2021 Jane Renner Hood Cash $250.00 0
2/12/2021 | Murray and Sharee Newman Cash $10,000.00 0
2/12/2021 Katherine Starace Cash $1,000.00 0
2/18/2021 | Kyle and Koren Cartwright Cash $20.20 0
2/19/2021 Kyle and Koren Cartwright Cash $100.00 0
2/19/2021 Len Sloup* and Sue Quambusch Cash $100.00 0
2/25/2021 | Lee and Deb Glenn Cash $150.00 0
2/26/2021 Kyle and Koren Cartwright Cash $20.20 0
3/3/2021 Kyle and Koren Cartwright Cash $20.20 0
3/8/2021 James Stuart Il Family Foundation Cash $1,000.00 0
3/8/2021 Heather and Will Thomas Cash $50.00 0
3/15/2021 Dana Sloan Cash $25.75 0
3/17/2021 Ric and Patricia Teller Cash $100.00 0
3/18/2021 Barb and Bob Bartle Cash $500.00 0
3/24/2021 Todd and Betiana Simon Foundation Pay-Cash $15,000.00 0
3/24/2021 Barbara Jacobson Cash $100.00 0
3/24/2021 Larry Peterson Cash $20.00 0
3/24/2021 Anna Nolan and Allen Covault Cash $100.00 0
3/24/2021 | Patricia James Cash $50.00 0
3/29/2021 Five Points Bank Pay-Cash $5,000.00 0
3/29/2021 Phillip and Mary Kommers Cash $50.00 0
3/29/2021 | Harvey and Susan Perlman Cash $100.00 0
3/29/2021 Roger and Karen Doerr Cash $100.00 0
3/30/2021  Fulk Family Foundation, Inc. Pay-Cash $350,000.00 0
4/26/2021 Kyle and Koren Cartwright Cash $10.10 0

Total $1,000,003.21
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T/B by Fund - Trial Balance by Company

F)\ p-¢ Tools
Fund #* 26920
Object/Subsidiary
Ledger Type AR
SBL Type/Subledger

Records 1-10 » M

111100
349100
481100
493100
511100
512100
512300
515100
515200

O000000000o

515500

NEBR ARTS & HUMAMITIES

Select/Skip To
GENERAL LEDGER

Account
Description

GEMERAL CASH
UNDESIGNATED

INVESTMENT INCOME
OPERATING TRANSFERS IN
PERMAMNENT SALARIES-WAGES
VACATION LEAVE EXPENSE
HOLIDAY LEAVE EXPENSE
RETIREMENT PLANS EXPENSE
FICA EXPENSE

HEALTH INSURANCE EXPENSE

Level Of
Detail

5

L o o L T

Period/Date 0

Thru Date 06/30/2023

GENERAL LEDGER Period GENERAL LEDGER Fosting
Balance Balance Edit Code

14,640.23- 10,055.27 M
9,148.97- M
69.36- 906.30-
55,000.00-
30,500.18
1,288.65
1,321.85
2,479.57
2,463.41

2,236.75



R5509168Y STATE OF NEBRASKA 10/17/23  12:50:34
NIS0001 YTD General Ledger Detail Page - 1
Agency 069 NEBR ARTS COUNCIL Grants and Projects
Division 000 AGENCY DEFINED DIVISION For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023
Grant

Fund Program Sub- Account Number Doc Tran Tran Batch Payee/Explanation Invoice Number Posted Year

Program Number Date Type Type Code to Date

26920 329 000 69292200.493100. 15513746 08/19/22 JE G CULTURAL PRESERVATION WITHDRAW P 55,000.00-
Total for Object 493100 OPERATING TRANSFERS IN 55,000.00-
Total for Business Unit 69292200 CASH FUND CULTURAL PRESER 55,000.00-

55,000.00-

Total For Grant Project #



R5509168Y STATE OF NEBRASKA 10/17/23 12:50:34

NIS0001 YTD General Ledger Detail Page - 2

Agency 069 NEBR ARTS COUNCIL Grants and Projects

Division 000 AGENCY DEFINED DIVISION For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023

Grant 1903762-61-22
Fund Program Sub- Account Number Doc Tran Tran Batch Payee/Explanation Invoice Number Posted Year

Program Number Date Type Type Code to Date

26920 329 000 69920222.511100. 3167037 08/24/22 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION P 1,562.00
26920 329 000 69920222.511100. 3167415 09/07/22 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION P 1,562.02
26920 329 000 69920222.511100. 3168692 11/02/22 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION P 1,562.02
26920 329 000 69920222.511100. 3169577 12/14/22 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION P 1,854.92
26920 329 000 69920222.511100. 3169936 12/28/22 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION P 2,714.06
26920 329 000 69920222.511100. 3170675 01/25/23 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION P 2,928.84
26920 329 000 69920222.511100. 3171312 02/22/23 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION P 1,562.00
26920 329 000 69920222.511100. 3171586 03/08/23 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION P 1,562.01
26920 329 000 69920222.511100. 3172305 04/05/23 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION P 2,403.86
26920 329 000 69920222.511100. 3172925 05/03/23 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION P 4,182.67
26920 329 000 69920222.511100. 3173212 05/17/23 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION P 4,278.85
26920 329 000 69920222.511100. 3173553 05/31/23 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION P 4,326.93

Total for Object 511100 PERMANENT SALARIES-WAGES 30,500.18
26920 329 000 69920222.512100. 3169577 12/14/22 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION 781.00
26920 329 000 69920222.512100. 3169936 12/28/22 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION 507.65

Total for Object 512100 VACATION LEAVE EXPENSE 1,288.65
26920 329 000 69920222.512300. 3169577 12/14/22 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION 624.82
26920 329 000 69920222.512300. 3170675 01/25/23 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION 312.41
26920 329 000 69920222.512300. 3173212 05/17/23 T2 7 PAYROLL LABOR DISTRIBUTION 384.62

Total for Object 512300 HOLIDAY LEAVE EXPENSE 1.321.85
26920 329 000 69920222.515100. 3167038 08/24/22 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 117.00
26920 329 000 69920222.515100. 3167416 09/07/22 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 117.00
26920 329 000 69920222.515100. 3168693 11/02/22 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 117.00
26920 329 000 69920222.515100. 3169578 12/14/22 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 24417
26920 329 000 69920222.515100. 3169937 12/28/22 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 241.29
26920 329 000 69920222.515100. 3170676 01/25/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 242.77
26920 329 000 69920222.515100. 3171313 02/22/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 116.98
26920 329 000 69920222.515100. 3171587 03/08/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 117.00
26920 329 000 69920222.515100. 3172306 04/05/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 179.96
26920 329 000 69920222.515100. 3172926 05/03/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 313.15
26920 329 000 69920222.515100. 3173213 05/17/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 349.22
26920 329 000 69920222.515100. 3173554 05/31/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 324.03

Total for Object 515100 RETIREMENT PLANS EXPENSE 2,479.57
26920 329 000 69920222.515200. 3167038 08/24/22 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES 115.40
26920 329 000 69920222.515200. 3167416 09/07/22 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES 115.40



R5509168Y STATE OF NEBRASKA 10/17/23 12:50:34
NIS0001 YTD General Ledger Detail Page - 3
Agency 069 NEBR ARTS COUNCIL Grants and Projects
Division 000 AGENCY DEFINED DIVISION For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023
Grant 1903762-61-22
Fund Program Sub- Account Number Doc Tran Tran Batch Payee/Explanation Invoice Number Posted Year
Program Number Date Type Type Code to Date
26920 329 000 69920222.515200. 3168693 11/02/22 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 115.42
26920 329 000 69920222.515200. 3169578 12/14/22 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 240.93
26920 329 000 69920222.515200. 3169937 12/28/22 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 238.06
26920 329 000 69920222.515200. 3170676 01/25/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 239.56
26920 329 000 69920222.515200. 3171313 02/22/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 115.40
26920 329 000 69920222.515200. 3171587 03/08/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 115.41
26920 329 000 69920222.515200. 3172306 04/05/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 178.78
26920 329 000 69920222.515200. 3172926 05/03/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 311.14
26920 329 000 69920222.515200. 3173213 05/17/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 346.86
26920 329 000 69920222.515200. 3173554 05/31/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 331.05
Total for Object 515200 FICA EXPENSE 2,463.41
26920 329 000 69920222.515500. 3167038 08/24/22 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 131.00
26920 329 000 69920222.515500. 3167416 09/07/22 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 131.00
26920 329 000 69920222.515500. 3168693 11/02/22 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 131.00
26920 329 000 69920222.515500. 3169578 12/14/22 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 273.45
26920 329 000 69920222.515500. 3169937 12/28/22 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 270.17
26920 329 000 69920222.515500. 3170676 01/25/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 271.82
26920 329 000 69920222.515500. 3171313 02/22/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 130.99
26920 329 000 69920222.515500. 3171587 03/08/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 131.00
26920 329 000 69920222.515500. 3172306 04/05/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 163.75
26920 329 000 69920222.515500. 3172926 05/03/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 284.93
26920 329 000 69920222.515500. 3173213 05/17/23 T3 7 ACTUAL BURDEN JOURNAL ENTRIES P 317.64
Total for Object 515500 HEALTH INSURANCE EXPENSE 2,236.75
26920 329 000 69920222.524600. 21296949 06/16/23 JE G Monthly JEs - June P 959.59
Total for Object 524600 RENT EXPENSE-BUILDINGS 959.59
26920 329 000 69920222.543510. 52642721 06/16/23 PV \Y NAC DEVELOPMENT CORP 6/16/2023 8,800.00
26920 329 000 69920222.543510. 52642721 06/16/23 PV \Y NAC DEVELOPMENT CORP 6/16/2023 4,950.00
Total for Object 543510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SPECIALS 13,750.00
Total for Business Unit 69920222 ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM 329 55,000.00
Total For Grant Project # 1903762-61-22 55,000.00

Total for Division

Total for Agency

069

000 AGENCY DEFINED DIVISION

NEBR ARTS COUNCIL



Programs Funded by State Funds from the Nebraska

Cultural Endowment
Name

Amount

Nebraska Arts Council

Memo/Description

Abendmusik at First-Plymouth, Inc.
Alliance Arts Council

American Midwest Ballet AKA Ballet Nebraska
Bemis Center for Contemporary Arts
BLUEBARN Theatre

Carnegie Arts Center

Circle Theatre

Columbus Arts Council

Community Players

Crane River Theater

El Museo Latino

Film Streams

Fremont Area Art Association
Friends of Lied - Lied Center for Performing Arts
Friends of the Midwest Theater
Hastings Symphony Orchestra

High Plains Arts Council

Joslyn Art Museum

KANEKO

Kearney Community Theatre

Lincoln Arts Council

Lincoln Community Playhouse
Lincoln Orchestra Association

LUX Center for the Arts

Merryman Performing Arts Center, Inc *Robert M.
Minden Opera House

Museum of Nebraska Art

Nebraska Jazz Orchestra, Inc.
Nebraska Shakespeare Festival Inc.,
Nebraska Writers Collective
Nebraskans for the Arts

Norfolk Arts Center

North Platte Community Playhouse
Omaha Community Playhouse
Omaha Conservatory of Music
Omaha Performing Arts

Omaha Symphony Association
Omaha Theater Company

Opera Omaha Inc.

Tassel Performing Arts Center
Union for Contemporary Art"The
UNL International Quilt Study Center & Museum * Board of Regents
Valentine Area Arts Council

West Nebraska Arts Center

Willa Cather Foundation

6,729.00

5,012.00
24,753.00
24,697.00
11,238.00

9,779.00

5,122.00

5,818.00
10,830.00
12,842.00
10,843.00
25,264.00

7,145.00
25,378.00
12,230.00

6,764.00

5,108.00
24,980.00
22,199.00

7,882.00
16,804.00
18,317.00
25,037.00
12,103.00
12,348.00
11,517.00
23,675.00

6,116.00
18,072.00
12,377.00
16,000.00
15,861.00

8,943.00
24,640.00
24,299.00
26,173.00
25,151.00
25,378.00
25,605.00

8,385.00
26,627.00
16,839.00

5,425.00
10,824.00
17,786.00

Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grant Full Year FY22 to FY24
Basic Support Grant Full Year FY22 to FY24
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grant Full Year FY22 to FY24
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grant Full Year FY22 to FY24
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grant Full Year FY22 to FY24
Basic Support Grant Full Year FY22 to FY24
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grant Full Year FY22 to FY24
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grant Full Year FY22 to FY24
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Contractual Partners 22

Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grant Full Year FY22 to FY24
Basic Support Grant Full Year FY22 to FY24
Basic Support Grant Full Year FY22 to FY24
Basic Support Grant Full Year FY22 to FY24
Basic Support Grant Full Year FY22 to FY24
Basic Support Grant Full Year FY22 to FY24
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grant Full Year FY22 to FY24
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
Basic Support Grants Interim Year FY22
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698,915.00




Programs Funded by the State Funds of the Nebraska Cultural Endowment
Humanities Nebraska

Sponsoring Organization Amount

Heritage at Red Cloud
Blue Hill Public Library
Arapahoe Public Library

Good Samaritan Community Center - Hastings

Hastings Public Library

Nebraska State Education Association--Retired

Friends of Arbor Lodge Foundation
Lexington Grand Generation Center
Mead Public Library

Hall County Historical Society
Gracious Givers

Wachiska Audubon Society

Women of the ELCA Christ Lutheran Church

Lincoln County Historical Society
Niobrara State Park

Hastings Public Library

Hastings Public Library

The Heritage at Meridian Gardens
The Archway

Lexington Public Library

Eustis Public Library

Lexington Public Library

Wilson Public Library

Lynch Public Library

Lexington Public Library
Hastings Public Library

Alliance Public Library

The Archway

Scottish Society of Nebraska
Scottish Society of Nebraska
Weeping Water Valley Historical Society
Central City Public Library
Scotts Bluff National Monument
Sutherland Public Library

Nigel Sprouse Memorial Library
Butler Memorial Library
Thomas County Library

South Sioux City Public Library
O'Neill Public Library

Logan County Library

Oxford Public Library

Country Lane Retirement Village
Scotts Bluff National Monument
Longs Creek Village

The Archway

Good Samaritan Society

CSC-Mari Sandoz High Plains Heritage Ctr.

Peace Lutheran Church
Verdigre Public Library

$446 Speakers Bureau
$416 Speakers Bureau
$636 Speakers Bureau
$593 Speakers Bureau
$356 Speakers Bureau
$179 Speakers Bureau
$150 Speakers Bureau
$470 Speakers Bureau
$425 Speakers Bureau
$286 Speakers Bureau
$785 Speakers Bureau
$201 Speakers Bureau
$291 Speakers Bureau
$593 Speakers Bureau
$433 Speakers Bureau
$326 Speakers Bureau
$593 Speakers Bureau
$268 Speakers Bureau
$353 Speakers Bureau
$501 Speakers Bureau
$326 Speakers Bureau
$259 Speakers Bureau
$282 Speakers Bureau
$579 Speakers Bureau
$501 Speakers Bureau
$326 Speakers Bureau
$876 Speakers Bureau
$426 Speakers Bureau
$663 Speakers Bureau
$346 Speakers Bureau
$191 Speakers Bureau
$281 Speakers Bureau
$746 Speakers Bureau
$200 Speakers Bureau
$200 Speakers Bureau
$567 Speakers Bureau
$200 Speakers Bureau
$261 Speakers Bureau
$225 Speakers Bureau
$597 Speakers Bureau
$150 Speakers Bureau
$500 Speakers Bureau
$850 Speakers Bureau
$329 Speakers Bureau
$356 Speakers Bureau
$194 Speakers Bureau
$860 Speakers Bureau
$487 Speakers Bureau
$286 Speakers Bureau



Peterson Senior Activity Center

Betsey Hager Chapter, DAR

Elkhorn Valley Museum and Research Center
Alliance Public Library

Osher Lifelong Learning Institute (OLLI)
Bellevue University Freeman-Lozier Library
Elkhorn Valley Museum and Research Center
Grand Island Public Library Foundation
Gothenburg Senior Center

Friends of the Kilgore Memorial Library
Hamilton County Senior Center
Creighton Public Library

Phelps County Historical Society
Hruska Memorial Public Library
Kearney Public Library Foundation

Lied Senior Center

York Area Senior Center

Keene Memorial Library

Saline County Aging Services

Peterson Senior Activity Center
Papillion Manor

Larksong Writers Place

AAUW-Omaha

Great Plains Welsh Heritage Centre
Lincoln Crossroads Festival

National Orphan Train Complex, Inc.
Nebraska Oregon California Trails Assoc
Operation Christmas Card

Sidney Gold Rush Days, Inc.

Stand In For Nebraska

UNO Board of Regents

UNO Board of Regents

Crane River Theater Company
Nebraska Poetry Society

PFLAG Hastings

Merryman Performing Arts Center

The Willa Cather Foundation

UNL Board of Regents

Chautauqua

Prime Time Family Reading

Museum on Main Street

Nebraska Warrior Writers

TOTAL

$358 Speakers Bureau
$289 Speakers Bureau
$338 Speakers Bureau
$832 Speakers Bureau
$455 Speakers Bureau
$166 Speakers Bureau
$347 Speakers Bureau
$372 Speakers Bureau
$679 Speakers Bureau
$328 Speakers Bureau
$334 Speakers Bureau
$397 Speakers Bureau
$388 Speakers Bureau
$359 Speakers Bureau
$565 Speakers Bureau
$267 Speakers Bureau
$235 Speakers Bureau
$195 Speakers Bureau
$179 Speakers Bureau
$422 Speakers Bureau
$235 Speakers Bureau
$246 Speakers Bureau
$247 Speakers Bureau

$3,275 Grant
$5,000 Grant
$4,813 Grant
$5,000 Grant
$5,000 Grant
$3,150 Grant
$6,625 Grant
$2,000 Grant
$2,000 Grant
$2,000 Grant

$800 Grant

$1,500 Grant
$2,000 Grant
$2,000 Grant

$800 Grant

$10,921
$44,021
$1,912
$1,422
$132,837
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